N
ich
ico
n
A
lum
inum
 C

• Capacitance range: 0.1 ~ 33000μF
• Capacitance tolerance: ±20% at 120Hz, 20°C
• Endurance: 2000 hours @ 85°C
Application note:
• A higher voltage capacitor may be used
in a lower voltage application.
NICHICON Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Case Size
D x L (mm)
Max.
Value
(μF) 10 100 5001
Price EachLS
(mm)
6.3 Volt
647-UVR0J101MDD UVR0J101MDD 100 5 x 11 2.0 .18 .11 .08 .05
647-UVR0J221MDD UVR0J221MDD 220 5 x 11 2.0 .23 .15 .10 .07
647-UVR0J331MED UVR0J331MED 330 6.3 x 11 2.5 .24 .16 .11 .08
647-UVR0J471MED UVR0J471MED 470 6.3 x 11 2.5 .29 .19 .13 .09
647-UVR0J102MPD UVR0J102MPD 1000 8 x 11.5 3.5 .34 .25 .18 .13
647-UVR0J222MPD UVR0J222MPD 2200 10 x 20 5.0 .53 .40 .28 .20
647-UVR0J332MPD UVR0J332MPD 3300 10 x 20 5.0 .64 .48 .35 .25
647-UVR0J472MHD UVR0J472MHD 4700 12.5 x 20 5.0 .92 .69 .51 .37
647-UVR0J682MHD UVR0J682MHD 6800 12.5 x 25 5.0 1.17 .88 .66 .47
647-UVR0J103MHD UVR0J103MHD 10000 16 x 25 7.5 1.67 1.25 .94 .67
647-UVR0J153MHD UVR0J153MHD 15000 16 x 35.5 7.5 2.09 1.58 1.19 .89
647-UVR0J223MHD UVR0J223MHD 22000 18 x 40 7.5 2.99 2.26 1.71 1.28
10 Volt
647-UVR1A101MDD UVR1A101MDD 100 5 x 11 2.0 .18 .12 .08 .05
647-UVR1A221MED UVR1A221MED 220 6.3 x 11 2.5 .26 .16 .11 .07
647-UVR1A331MED UVR1A331MED 330 6.3 x 11 2.5 .29 .19 .13 .09
647-UVR1A471MED UVR1A471MED 470 6.3 x 11 2.5 .32 .22 .16 .11
647-UVR1A102MPD UVR1A102MPD 1000 10 x 12.5 5.0 .38 .28 .20 .14
647-UVR1A222MPD UVR1A222MPD 2200 10 x 20 5.0 .58 .42 .31 .22
647-UVR1A332MHD UVR1A332MHD 3300 12.5 x 20 5.0 .89 .65 .48 .35
647-UVR1A472MHD UVR1A472MHD 4700 12.5 x 25 5.0 1.10 .82 .61 .43
647-UVR1A682MHD UVR1A682MHD 6800 16 x 25 7.5 1.55 1.16 .87 .62
647-UVR1A103MHD UVR1A103MHD 10000 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.87 1.41 1.06 .80
647-UVR1A153MHD UVR1A153MHD 15000 18 x 35.5 7.5 1.98 1.49 1.11 .79
16 Volt
647-UVR1C100MDD UVR1C100MDD 10 5 x 11 2.0 .18 .11 .08 .05
647-UVR1C220MDD UVR1C220MDD 22 5 x 11 2.0 .16 .14 .07 .05
647-UVR1C330MDD UVR1C330MDD 33 5 x 11 2.0 .16 .10 .07 .05
647-UVR1C470MDD UVR1C470MDD 47 5 x 11 2.0 .16 .10 .07 .05
647-UVR1C101MDD UVR1C101MDD 100 5 x 11 2.0 .21 .13 .09 .06
647-UVR1C221MED UVR1C221MED 220 6.3 x 11 2.5 .26 .17 .12 .08
647-UVR1C331MPD UVR1C331MPD 330 8 x 11.5 3.5 .30 .20 .14 .10
647-UVR1C471MPD UVR1C471MPD 470 8 x 11.5 3.5 .30 .22 .16 .12
647-UVR1C102MPD UVR1C102MPD 1000 10 x 16 5.0 .51 .37 .27 .19
647-UVR1C222MHD UVR1C222MHD 2200 12.5 x 20 5.0 .77 .58 .42 .30
647-UVR1C332MHD UVR1C332MHD 3300 12.5 x 25 5.0 1.14 .86 .64 .45
647-UVR1C472MHD UVR1C472MHD 4700 16 x 25 7.5 1.42 1.06 .79 .57
647-UVR1C682MHD UVR1C682MHD 6800 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.90 1.43 1.06 .76
647-UVR1C103MHD UVR1C103MHD 10000 18 x 35.5 7.5 1.98 1.48 1.11 .79
25 Volt
647-UVR1E100MDD UVR1E100MDD 10 5 x 11 2.0 .18 .11 .08 .05
647-UVR1E220MDD UVR1E220MDD 22 5 x 11 2.0 .18 .11 .08 .05
647-UVR1E330MDD UVR1E330MDD 33 5 x 11 2.0 .17 .13 .09 .06
647-UVR1E470MDD UVR1E470MDD 47 5 x 11 2.0 .18 .12 .08 .06
647-UVR1E101MED UVR1E101MED 100 6.3 x 11 2.5 .26 .16 .11 .07
647-UVR1E221MPD UVR1E221MPD 220 8 x 11.5 3.5 .32 .22 .15 .11
647-UVR1E331MPD UVR1E331MPD 330 10 x 12.5 5.0 .22 .20 .18 .14
647-UVR1E471MPD UVR1E471MPD 470 10 x 12.5 5.0 .40 .30 .21 .15
647-UVR1E102MPD UVR1E102MPD 1000 10 x 20 5.0 .57 .42 .31 .22
647-UVR1E222MHD UVR1E222MHD 2200 12.5 x 25 5.0 1.02 .76 .57 .41
647-UVR1E332MHD UVR1E332MHD 3300 16 x 25 7.5 1.50 1.13 .85 .60
647-UVR1E472MHD UVR1E472MHD 4700 16 x 31.5 7.5 1.90 1.42 1.07 .76
647-UVR1E682MHD UVR1E682MHD 6800 18 x 35.5 7.5 2.00 1.51 1.14 .86
35 Volt
647-UVR1V100MDD UVR1V100MDD 10 5 x 11 2.0 .18 .11 .08 .05
647-UVR1V220MDD UVR1V220MDD 22 5 x 11 2.0 .18 .11 .08 .05
647-UVR1V330MDD UVR1V330MDD 33 5 x 11 2.0 .20 .13 .09 .06
647-UVR1V470MDD UVR1V470MDD 47 5 x 11 2.0 .20 .13 .09 .06
647-UVR1V101MED UVR1V101MED 100 6.3 x 11 2.5 .26 .17 .12 .08
647-UVR1V221MPD UVR1V221MPD 220 10 x 12.5 5.0 .22 .20 .18 .14
647-UVR1V331MPD UVR1V331MPD 330 10 x 12.5 5.0 .43 .32 .23 .16
647-UVR1V471MPD UVR1V471MPD 470 10 x 16 5.0 .50 .37 .26 .19
647-UVR1V102MHD UVR1V102MHD 1000 12.5 x 20 5.0 .92 .68 .50 .36
647-UVR1V222MHD UVR1V222MHD 2200 16 x 25 7.5 1.44 1.07 .80 .57
647-UVR1V332MHD UVR1V332MHD 3300 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.90 1.42 1.07 .76
647-UVR1V472MHD UVR1V472MHD 4700 18 x 35.5 7.5 1.86 1.40 1.06 .80
50 Volt
647-UVR1HR33MDD UVR1HR33MDD 0.33 5 x 11 2.0 .18 .11 .08 .05
647-UVR1HR47MDD UVR1HR47MDD 0.47 5 x 11 2.0 .19 .12 .08 .05
647-UVR1H010MDD UVR1H010MDD 1.0 5 x 11 2.0 .16 .10 .07 .05
647-UVR1H2R2MDD UVR1H2R2MDD 2.2 5 x 11 2.0 .16 .10 .07 .05
647-UVR1H3R3MDD UVR1H3R3MDD 3.3 5 x 11 2.0 .16 .10 .07 .05
647-UVR1H4R7MDD UVR1H4R7MDD 4.7 5 x 11 2.0 .16 .10 .07 .05
647-UVR1H100MDD UVR1H100MDD 10 5 x 11 2.0 .19 .11 .07 .05
647-UVR1H220MDD UVR1H220MDD 22 5 x 11 2.0 .19 .11 .07 .05
647-UVR1H330MDD UVR1H330MDD 33 5 x 11 2.0 .21 .13 .09 .06
647-UVR1H470MED UVR1H470MED 47 6.3 x 11 2.5 .25 .16 .10 .07
647-UVR1H101MPD UVR1H101MPD 100 8 x 11.5 3.5 .28 .24 .21 .18
647-UVR1H221MPD UVR1H221MPD 220 10 x 12.5 5.0 .27 .25 .22 .17
For quantities of 1000 and up, call for quote.
UVR 85°C GENERAL PURPOSE SERIES
(LEAD FREE)
DIMENSIONS (mm)

Part No.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Case Size
D x L (mm)
Max.
Value
(μF) 10 100 5001
Price EachLS
(mm)
For quantities of 1000 and up, call for quote.
Nichicon
Part No.
(800) 346-6873
50 Volt (cont.)
647-UVR1H331MPD UVR1H331MPD 330 10 x 16 5.0 .53 .39 .29 .21
647-UVR1H471MHD UVR1H471MHD 470 12.5 x 20 5.0 .63 .47 .34 .25
647-UVR1H102MHD UVR1H102MHD 1000 12.5 x 25 5.0 1.06 .79 .58 .42
647-UVR1H222MHD UVR1H222MHD 2200 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.90 1.42 1.07 .76
647-UVR1H332MHD UVR1H332MHD 3300 18 x 35.5 7.5 2.00 1.52 1.14 .85
63 Volt
647-UVR1J100MDD UVR1J100MDD 10 5 x 11 2.0 .20 .13 .09 .06
647-UVR1J220MDD UVR1J220MDD 22 5 x 11 2.0 .22 .14 .09 .06
647-UVR1J330MED UVR1J330MED 33 6.3 x 11 2.5 .23 .16 .11 .08
647-UVR1J470MED UVR1J470MED 47 6.3 x 11 2.5 .30 .20 .14 .09
647-UVR1J101MPD UVR1J101MPD 100 10 x 12.5 5.0 .30 .27 .23 .17
647-UVR1J221MPD UVR1J221MPD 220 10 x 16 5.0 .53 .40 .29 .21
647-UVR1J331MPD UVR1J331MPD 330 10 x 20 5.0 .64 .47 .35 .25
647-UVR1J471MHD UVR1J471MHD 470 12.5 x 20 5.0 .88 .65 .48 .35
647-UVR1J102MHD UVR1J102MHD 1000 16 x 25 7.5 1.40 1.05 .79 .56
647-UVR1J222MHD UVR1J222MHD 2200 18 x 35.5 7.5 1.88 1.42 1.07 .80
100 Volt
647-UVR2A0R1MDD UVR2A0R1MDD 0.1 5 x 11 2.0 .20 .13 .09 .06
647-UVR2AR22MDD UVR2AR22MDD 0.22 5 x 11 2.0 .20 .12 .08 .05
647-UVR2AR33MDD UVR2AR33MDD 0.33 5 x 11 2.0 .20 .12 .08 .05
647-UVR2AR47MDD UVR2AR47MDD 0.47 5 x 11 2.0 .20 .12 .08 .05
647-UVR2A010MDD UVR2A010MDD 1.0 5 x 11 2.0 .20 .13 .09 .06
647-UVR2A2R2MDD UVR2A2R2MDD 2.2 5 x 11 2.0 .20 .12 .08 .05
647-UVR2A3R3MDD UVR2A3R3MDD 3.3 5 x 11 2.0 .19 .12 .08 .06
647-UVR2A4R7MDD UVR2A4R7MDD 4.7 5 x 11 2.0 .20 .13 .09 .06
647-UVR2A100MED UVR2A100MED 10 6.3 x 11 2.5 .25 .16 .10 .07
647-UVR2A220MED UVR2A220MED 22 6.3 x 11 2.5 .30 .20 .14 .09
647-UVR2A330MPD UVR2A330MPD 33 8 x 11.5 3.5 .38 .26 .18 .12
647-UVR2A470MPD UVR2A470MPD 47 10 x 12.5 5.0 .36 .27 .19 .14
647-UVR2A101MPD UVR2A101MPD 100 10 x 20 5.0 .58 .43 .31 .22
647-UVR2A221MHD UVR2A221MHD 220 12.5 x 25 5.0 .96 .70 .52 .37
647-UVR2A331MHD UVR2A331MHD 330 12.5 x 25 5.0 1.07 .79 .58 .42
647-UVR2A471MHD UVR2A471MHD 470 16 x 25 7.5 1.40 1.05 .79 .56
647-UVR2A102MHD UVR2A102MHD 1000 18 x 40 7.5 1.90 1.42 1.07 .76
160 Volt
647-UVR2C010MED UVR2C010MED 1.0 6.3 x 11 2.5 .25 .16 .10 .07
647-UVR2C2R2MED UVR2C2R2MED 2.2 6.3 x 11 2.5 .15 .13 .11 .09
647-UVR2C4R7MED UVR2C4R7MED 4.7 6.3 x 11 2.5 .14 .13 .11 .08
647-UVR2C100MPD UVR2C100MPD 10 8 x 11.5 3.5 .33 .21 .15 .11
647-UVR2C220MPD UVR2C220MPD 22 10 x 16 5.0 .38 .27 .20 .14
647-UVR2C330MPD UVR2C330MPD 33 10 x 20 5.0 .58 .43 .31 .22
647-UVR2C470MHD UVR2C470MHD 47 12.5 x 20 5.0 .65 .49 .36 .26
647-UVR2C101MHD UVR2C101MHD 100 12.5 x 25 5.0 1.03 .76 .56 .39
647-UVR2C221MHD UVR2C221MHD 220 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.63 1.23 .91 .65
647-UVR2C331MHD UVR2C331MHD 330 18 x 40 7.5 1.83 1.38 1.05 .79
647-UVR2C471MRD UVR2C471MRD 470 22 x 40 10.0 3.16 2.39 1.80 1.34
250 Volt
647-UVR2E010MED UVR2E010MED 1.0 6.3 x 11 2.5 .14 .13 .11 .08
647-UVR2E2R2MED UVR2E2R2MED 2.2 6.3 x 11 2.5 .31 .21 .15 .10
647-UVR2E3R3MPD UVR2E3R3MPD 3.3 8 x 11.5 3.5 .32 .21 .15 .10
647-UVR2E4R7MPD UVR2E4R7MPD 4.7 8 x 11.5 3.5 .34 .24 .17 .12
647-UVR2E100MPD UVR2E100MPD 10 10 x 16 5.0 .39 .29 .21 .15
647-UVR2E220MHD UVR2E220MHD 22 12.5 x 20 5.0 .61 .45 .32 .23
647-UVR2E330MHD UVR2E330MHD 33 12.5 x 20 5.0 .65 .49 .36 .26
647-UVR2E470MHD UVR2E470MHD 47 12.5 x 25 5.0 1.02 .76 .56 .40
647-UVR2E101MHD UVR2E101MHD 100 16 x 31.5 7.5 1.79 1.34 1.01 .72
647-UVR2E221MRD UVR2E221MRD 220 20 x 40 10.0 3.52 3.19 2.70 2.05
350 Volt
647-UVR2V010MED UVR2V010MED 1.0 6.3 x 11 2.5 .26 .18 .12 .08
647-UVR2V2R2MPD UVR2V2R2MPD 2.2 8 x 11.5 3.5 .34 .23 .16 .11
647-UVR2V3R3MPD UVR2V3R3MPD 3.3 10 x 12.5 5.0 .39 .29 .20 .15
647-UVR2V4R7MPD UVR2V4R7MPD 4.7 10 x 12.5 5.0 .39 .29 .20 .15
647-UVR2V100MPD UVR2V100MPD 10 10 x 20 5.0 .57 .42 .30 .21
647-UVR2V220MHD UVR2V220MHD 22 12.5 x 25 5.0 .63 .47 .35 .25
647-UVR2V330MHD UVR2V330MHD 33 16 x 25 7.5 1.08 .80 .59 .43
647-UVR2V470MHD UVR2V470MHD 47 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.74 1.30 .98 .70
647-UVR2V101MHD UVR2V101MHD 100 18 x 40 7.5 1.78 1.34 1.02 .75
400 Volt
647-UVR2G010MPD UVR2G010MPD 1.0 8 x 11.5 3.5 .30 .21 .14 .10
647-UVR2G2R2MPD UVR2G2R2MPD 2.2 10 x 12.5 5.0 .38 .27 .19 .14
647-UVR2G4R7MPD UVR2G4R7MPD 4.7 10 x 16 5.0 .39 .29 .20 .15
647-UVR2G100MHD UVR2G100MHD 10 12.5 x 20 5.0 .58 .43 .31 .23
450 Volt
647-UVR2W3R3MPD UVR2W3R3MPD 3.3 10 x 16 5.0 .39 .29 .21 .15
647-UVR2W220MHD UVR2W220MHD 22 16 x 25 7.5 1.07 .80 .60 .43
647-UVR2W330MHD UVR2W330MHD 33 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.89 1.42 1.06 .75
© Copyright 2007 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2007 Mouser Electronics
NEXTBACK
NEXTBACK Mouser Catalog Download